

## San Diego Youth Aztecs Football & Cheer

Dear Potential Sponsor,

The San Diego Youth Aztecs Football & Cheer (SDYAFC) is a volunteer-driven, tax-exempt nonprofit organization (Federal Tax ID #20-0914450) dedicated to supporting young athletes in the South Bay area of San Diego, CA. Our mission is to provide opportunities for youth to maximize their potential as student-athletes while developing mental and physical resilience through structured football and cheer programs. By participating in our organization, athletes gain valuable life skills such as teamwork, discipline, perseverance, and sportsmanship. These opportunities are made possible through volunteer efforts, fundraising initiatives, and community support.

The SDYAFC program plays an integral role in the local community by promoting physical activity, healthy habits, and positive youth development. Youth athletic programs have a well-documented history of keeping at-risk children engaged in constructive activities, reducing exposure to negative influences, and fostering a sense of belonging. Through our program, we strive to build strong individuals both on and off the field, preparing them for future success.

As we prepare for the upcoming season, we are seeking financial contributions and in-kind donations such as sports equipment, uniforms, and training resources. If you have previously contributed to our program, we sincerely appreciate your generosity and continued support. Your sponsorship will help ensure that all athletes, regardless of financial circumstances, have access to a safe and enriching sports experience.

Your donation will be recognized on our official website and in our annual program, demonstrating your commitment to youth development and community enrichment. We invite you to contribute at a level that aligns with your capacity to give and join us in making a lasting impact on the lives of young athletes in our community.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us at sdyouthaztecs@gmail.com.

Thank you for your time and consideration. We look forward to your support in helping us make a meaningful difference in the lives of our youth.

Sincerely,

San Diego Youth Aztecs Football & Cheer